	12-	-01 - 1999		
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RE		EET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
MND 11/24/99	10	1211433	EET	W. W.
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: P	lease record the attached o	riginal docum	nerit(s) or copy.
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
New		Assignment		License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement		Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error		Merger		Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		Change of Name		
Reel# Frame #		Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if addit	ional names of conveying parti	es attached	Effective Date Month Day Year
				08-18-99
Name Fleet Capital Co	orporation		•	
Formerly				
Individual General Pa	ertnor 🗀 Li	imited Partnership	Corporati	ion Association
General Fa		milled Farthership	Corporati	MSSOCIATION
Other [
		Dhadalala d		
Citizenship/State of Incorporati	ion/Organizatio	n Rhode Island		
Receiving Party	M	lark if additional names of recei	iving parties at	tached
Name Recognition	on Systems, I	nc.		
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1520 Dell A	Avenue			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Campbell c	Sity	CA State/Cou	ntrv	95008 Zip Code
	eral Partner	Limited Partners	hip lf	document to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is not
	ociation		ap	omiciled in the United States, an oppointment of a domestic representative
Other				attached. (Designation must be a eparate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorpora	tion/Organizatio	on California		
	FOR (OFFICE USE ONLY		
2/01/1999 TTDN11 00000006 1822399	1			
1 FC:481 40.00 DP	· \			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mariagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Re	epresentative Name a	and Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Pa	rty only.	
Na me						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	SS Area Co	de and Telephon	e Number (21	2) 696-6900	
Name	Eric Stenshoel					
Address (line 1)	Curtis, Mallet-Prevo	st, Colt & Mosle L	.LP			
Address (line 2)	101 Park Avenue					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York	10178				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen		ed conveyance d	ocument #	· [5]	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration	Number(s)	Mark if add	litional numbers at	tached
	e Trademark Application Num					
	demark application Numb			Trademark Nun		, ,,
			1,822,399		7	
					7	
Number of P	Properties Ent	er the total number of	of properties invo	lved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFI	R 3.41): \$	\$40.00	
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Acc	ount 🗌		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be of Deposit Account		it.) #		
		Authorization to	charge additional	l fees:	Yes	No 🗌
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the	best of my knowledge and ppy of the original documen	belief, the foregoing in t. Charges to deposit	nformation is true a account are author	and correct and a rized, as indicate	any attached co ed herein.	py is a
	ina Yee	Karexa	Joe_		1/24/99	
Name	of Person Signing	t.	Signature		Date	

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This I	Release of Traden	nark Collateral Assignment and Reassignment of Trademark is
made as of	August 18	, 1999, between FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode
Island corpor	ation ("Lender")	and RECOGNITION SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation
("RSI").		

WHEREAS, Harrow Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower") and Lender entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 5, 1991, as amended (the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, RSI guaranteed the obligations of Borrower to Lender pursuant to a Guaranty dated as of January 4, 1995 (the "Guaranty"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations of RSI to Lender under the Guaranty were secured, in part, by a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of January 4, 1995, by and between RSI and Lender and recorded April 17. 1995 in the trademark records of the United States at Reel 1334, frame 0348; and

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower and RSI to Lender secured by the trademarks have been satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, including any renewals thereof and all rights corresponding thereto, and reassigns to RSI any and all rights in such trademarks held by Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Reassignment of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Suckerski
Name: Edward M. Bartkowski

Title: Vice President

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ST_LOUIS\538277\1

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA) SS.)
On August 18	, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County as
	eared Edward M. Bartkowski, a duly authorized officer of Fleet
•	sland corporation, who acknowledged the execution of the
	n free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such corporation ar
	of such corporation was duly authorized and approved by all
appropriate action of such corpo	oration.
SERVICE PU	ile.
3 50 1	V 00 . 80. 0 - 4
[SEAL] KELLY	Killy Elelast Notary Public
[SEAL] KELLY EHRHART	Notary Pupile
My commission expires:	

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ST_LOUIS\538277\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0506

and

and

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

U.S. Trademark: Registration No.:

HANDKEY 1,822,399

Issued:

February 22, 1994

Trademarks applied for: Handpunch

::ODMA\PCDOCS\ST_LOUIS\538277\1

RECORDED: 11/24/1999